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BSW 
10+2 1 3HÓ HHEA 

10+2 5HO HHGA 

10+2 41 B{o HHGA 

10+2 41 3HO YH8A 

6800/J4H ad 
6800 fadtu a 
7500/yuH ad 
7500 3dy at 
7500/gaH ad 
7500/;du at 
7500/yeH ae 
7500 Tadu a 
9600/J4H ad 
9600f,tu at 
7500 gei ad, 
7500 di q 

4700/- ufa a 

6100/- ua a 

6300/ 

2400/ 

4000/ 

3000/ 

2600/ 

2400/ 

1800/ 

2400/ 

4000/ 

1000/ 

2400/ 

Email: ignou27188dvcorai@gmail.com 
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11 A00 HHTG Gr 
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aBopo, to
A. 

13 aa à yHI VA 

14 

15 en à gHrM VA 

10+2 UI 3H* HHET 

10+2 1 5TO HHGI 

10 JHT HHRA 

avafaurdu 

7500/JH . 
7500 faaa a 
7500 g 
7500 fac 
8800/ga 
8800fsdtu at 
9300/Y4G q 
9300faa a 

18000/94H �. 
180001,du a 

4200/-uf a 

4700/-uf a 

a 

3000/ 

3000/ 

4500/ 

1500/ 

1900/ 

2400/ 

1800/ 

2400/ 

2600/ 

2000/ 

1800/ 

1800/ 

AHG H:- Tg : 9889004466, 9369869132, 8935002001 
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Website-www.dvcorai.ac.in 
ACTIVATED PROGRAMME LIST IN STUpY CENTRE 27188 DAYANAND VEDIC COLLEGE ORAT - JALAUN 
MASTER'S DEGREE PROGRAMMES : 
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4 

5. 

S.NO. 

1. 

2 

3 

4. 

5. 

6. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

S.NO. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

larafauteu 

4. 

5. 

PrograMme 

6. 

7. 

Master of Arts (Public 
Aninistration) 

ndia Gandhi National Open University (5) 

Master of Arts (Rural Development) Rs. 6,800/- year 

Master of Arts (Hindi) 

Master of Art (English) 

Master of Arts (History) 

PrograMme 
Bachelor of Arts 

BACHELOR'S DEGREE PROGRAMMES & BACHELOR (HONOURS) DEGREE PROGRAMMES : 

Bachelor of Com1nerce 

Bachelor of Arts (Touris1m Studies) 

Website-www.ignou,ac. in email-rclucknow@ignou.ac. in 
Phone- 0522-2746120. 2745114 Fax-0522-2746145 

Email: ignou27188dvcorai@gmail.com 

Bachelor of Sociál Work 

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMMES: 

Bachelor of.ts Eçonomics 
(Honours) 
Bachelor of Arts (Honours) History 

Post Graduate Diploma in Disaster 
Management 

Post Graduate Diploma in Rural 
Developnent 
Post Graduate Diploma in 
Translation 

Post Graduate Diploma in 
Higher Education 

PrograMme 

Certificate in Disaster Management 

Certificate in Envionmental 
Studies 
Certificate Programme in NGO 
Management 
Certificate in Teaching of English 
as a Second Language 
Certificate in Fumctional 

English 
Certificate in HITV and Family 
Education 

Fee 

Certificate in Torism Studies 

Contact 
No. 

POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA / DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES: 
S.NO Programme 

Certificate in Human Rights 

Rs. 7,500/ 
Year 

Rs. 7,500/- year 

Rs. 7,500/- year 

Rs. 7,500/- year 

Fee 

Rs, 4,200/ 
year 
Rs. 4,200/ 
year 
Rs. 4,700/ 
year 

Rs. 6,1 00/ 
year 

Rs. 4,700/- year 

Rs, 4,700/ 
year 

Fee 

Rs. 6,300/ 
year 

Rs. 2,400/ 
year 

Rs. 4,000/ 
year 

Rs. 3,000/ 
year 

Fee 

Rs. 2,600/ 

Rs. 2,400/ 

Rs. 1,800/ 

Rs. 2,400/ 

Rs. 4,000/ 

Rs. 1,000/ 

S.NO. 

Rs. 2,400/ 

6 

Rs. 2,600/ 

7 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 

S.NO. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

SNO. 

6 

7 

S.NO 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

ProgrA mme 
Master of Arts (Education) 

Master of Arts 
(Political Science) 

belonging to Scheduled Cast (SC) & Tribes (ST) 

Master of Arts (Sociology) 

Master of Arts (Economics) 

Master of Social Work 

Master of Arts (Psychology) 

PrograMme 
Bachelor of Arts (Honors) 
Political Science 
Bachelor of Arts(Honours) Public 
Administration 
Bachelor of Arts (Honouts) 
Sociology 
Bachelor of Arts English Honors) 

Bachelor of Arts Hindi (Honours) 

Programme 
Diploma in Early Childhood Care 

and Education 

Diploma in Nutrition & 
Health Education 
Diploma in Tourisn Studies 

Diploma in HIV and Family 
Education 

Prog1amme 

Certificate in Food and 
Nutrition 
Certificate in Nutrition and 
Child Care 
Certificate-in Rural 

Development 
Certificate in Water Harvesting 
& Mana gement 

Certificate Programme in 
Teaching of Primary School 
Mathenatics 
Certificate in Guidance 

Certificate Programme in 
Value Education 

Ifrafaarts 

Fee 

Fee may be vary according to the IGNOU'S Recent Norms 

RS. 9,300/- year 

Rs. 7,500/ 
year 

Rs. 7,500/- year 

Rs.8,800/- yea 

Rs. 18,000/- year 

Rs. 9,600/- year 

Fee 
Rs. 4,700/ 
year 
Rs. 4,700/ 

year 

Rs. 4,700/ 
year 

Rs. 4,700/ 
year 

Rs. 4,700/- yea 

Fee 
Rs. 3,000/ 
year 

Rs. 3,000/ 
year 

Rs. 4,500/ 
year 

Rs. 1,500/ 
year 

Fee 

Rs. 1.900/ 

Rs. 2,400/ 

Rs. 1,800/ 

Rs. 2,400/ 

Rs. 1,800/ 

Rs. 2,000/ 

Address: IGNOU Study & Examination Centre, 27188 Dayanand Vedic College, Orai Jalaun 
Mobile No.-9889004466, 9369869132, 8935002001 

Rs. 1,800/ 

tAdmission is free for some Bachelor's Degree, Diploma & Certificate Programme Candidates 
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