

## इन्दिरा गांधी राष्ट्रीय मुक्त विश्वविद्यालय

Website-www.ignou.ac.in email-rclucknow@.ignou.ac.in Phone- 0522-2746120, 2745114 Fax-0522-2746145

## अध्ययन एवं परीक्षा केन्द्र-दयानन्द वैदिक कालेज, उरई उ.प्र. (27188)

Email: ignou27188dvcorai@gmail.com

27 188 पर उपलब्ध उपाधि एवं डिप्लोमा तथा प्रमाणपत्र कार्यक्रमों <mark>के विवरण</mark> -: दिन्य गाँधी गालीम प्रक्त विद्यविद्यालम

	( .			T .	(	पात्रता	शुल्क
<b>ह</b> .सं.	कार्यक्रम (परास्नातक स्तर)	प।त्रता	शुल्क	क्र.सं.	कार्यक्रम (परास्नातक स्तर)		
1	एम०ए० ग्राम विकास	मान्यता प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय से रनातक उपाधि	6800/प्रथम वर्ष 6800/द्वितीय वर्ष	7	एम०ए० राजनीति विज्ञान	मान्यता प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय से स्नातक उपाधि	7500/प्रयम वर्ष 7500/द्वितीय वर्ष
2	एम०ए० लोक प्रशासन	मान्यता प्राप्त विश्दविद्यालय से स्नातक उपाधि	7500/प्रयम वर्ष 7500/द्वितीय वर्ष	8	एम०ए० समाज शास्त्र	मान्यता प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय से स्नातक उपाधि	7500/प्रयम वर्ष 7500/द्वितीय वर्ष 8800/प्रयम वर्ष
3	एम०ए० हिन्दी	मान्यता प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय से स्नातक उपाधि	7500/प्रथम वर्ष 7500/द्वितीय वर्ष	9	एम०ए० अर्थ शास्त्र	मान्यता प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय से रनातक उपाधि	8800/द्वितीय वर्ष
4	एम०ए० अंग्रेजी	मान्यता प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय से रनातक उपाधि	7500/प्रयम वर्ष 7500/द्वितीय वर्ष	10	एम०ए० शिक्षा शास्त्र	मान्यता प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय से रनातक उपाधि	9300/प्रयम वर्ष 9300/द्वितीय वर्ष
5	एम०ए० मनोविज्ञान	मान्यता प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय से रनातक उपाधि	9600/प्रयम वर्ष 9600/द्वितीय वर्ष	11	एम०ए० समाज कार्य	मान्यता प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय से रनातक उपाधि	18000/प्रयम वर्ष 18000/द्वितीय वर्ष
6	एम०ए० इतिहास	मान्यता प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय से स्नातक उपाधि	7500/प्रथम वर्ष 7500/द्वितीय वर्ष				
स्नातव	<b>म्यार के कार्यक्रम</b> :-						
क्र.सं.	कार्यक्रम (स्नातक स्तर)	पात्रता	शुल्क	क्र.सं.	कार्यक्रम (स्नातक स्तर)	पात्रता	शुल्क
1	पर्यटन अध्ययन में वी०ए० (स्नातक)	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष	4700/- प्रति वर्ष	3	बी०ए०, बी०कॉम.	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष	4200/- प्रति वर्ष
2	समाज कार्य में स्नातक BSW	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष	6100/- प्रति वर्ष	4	बीठर७ आनर्स हिन्दी,अंग्रेजी,इविहास, राजनीवि विद्यान समाज शास्त्र, अर्थ शास्त्र, सोकप्रशासन	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष	4700/- प्रति वर्ष 
डिप्लोग	ना कार्यक्रम :-			· ·			
क्र.सं.	कार्यक्रम का नाम	पात्रता	शुल्क	क्र.सं.	कार्यक्रम का नाम	पात्रता	शुल्क
1	आपदा प्रबन्धन में हिप्लोमा	मान्यता प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय से स्नातक उपाधि	6300/-	5	प्रारम्भिक बाल्यावस्या देखभाल और शिक्षा में क्रिप्लोमा	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष	3000/-
2	ग्राम विकास में स्नातकोत्तर डिप्लोमा	मान्यता प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय से स्नातक उपाधि	2400/-	6	पोषण एवं स्वास्थ्य शिक्षा में डिप्लोमा	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष	3000/-
3	अनुवाद में स्नातकोत्तर हिप्लोमा	<b>मान्यता प्राप्त</b> विश्वविद्यालय <b>से रनातक</b> उपाधि	4000/-	7	पर्यटन अध्ययन में डिप्लोमा	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष या इंग्नू में बी.पी.पी.	4500/-
4	उच्च शिक्षा में स्नातकोत्तर डिप्लोमा	मान्यता प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय से रनातक उपाधि	3000/-	8	एच०आई०वी० और परिवार शिक्षा में डिप्लोमा	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष या इंग्नू में बी.पी.पी.	1500/-
ग्रमाण	। पत्र कार्यक्रम :-						
1	आपदा प्रबन्धन में प्रमाण पत्र	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष या इग्नू में वी.पी.पी.	2600/-	8	भोजन एवं पोषण में प्रमाण पत्र	कोई औपचारिक योग्यता नहीं	1900/-
2	पर्यावरण अध्यन में प्रमाण पत्र	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष या इग्नू में बी.पी.पी.	2400/-	9	पोषण एवं शिशु देखभाल में प्रमाण पत्र	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष या इग्नू में बी.पी.पी.	2400/-
3	गैर सरकारी संगठन प्रबंधन में प्रमाण पत्र	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष	1800/-	10	ग्राम विकास में प्रमाण पत्र	मान्यता प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय से रनातक उपाधि	1800/-
4	द्वितीय भाषा या अंब्रेजी शिक्षण में प्रमाण एव	मान्यता प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय से रनातक उपाधि	2400/-	11	जल संवयन और प्रबंधन में प्रमाण पत्र	10+2 <b>या इसके समकक्ष</b> या इंग्नू में बी.पी.पी.	2400/-
5	प्रयोजन मूलक जंबेजी विशाण में प्रमाण पत्र	10+2 या इसके समक्श	4000/-	12	मानवाधिकार में प्रमाण पत्र	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष या इग्नू में बी.पी.पी.	2600/-
6	एचऽआईऽबीऽऔर परिवार शिक्षा में प्रमाण पत्र	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष या इग्नू में बी.पी.पी.	1000/-	13	मार्गदर्शन में प्रमाण पत्र	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष या <b>इ</b> ग्नू में बी.पी.पी.	2000/-
7	पर्यटन अध्ययन में प्रमाण पत्र	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष या इंग्नू में बी.पी.पी.	2400/-	14	प्राथमिक विद्यालय गणित शिक्षण में प्रमाण पत्र	10 या इसके समकक्ष	1800/-
				15	मूल्य शिक्षा में प्रमाण पत्र	10+2 या इसके समकक्ष	1800/-

सम्पर्क सूत्र :-

इग्नू अध्ययन एवं परीक्षा केन्द्र-२७१८८-दयानन्द वैदिक कालेज, उरई दूरभाष : 9889004466, 9369869132, 8935002001 इग्नू विवरणिका के अनुसार शुल्क में परिवर्तन सम्भव है



Indira Gandhi National Open University

Website-www.ignou.ac.in email-rclucknow@.ignou.ac.in Phone- 0522-2746120, 2745114 Fax-0522-2746145

Email: ignou27188dvcorai@gmail.com



MASTER'S DEGREE PROGRAMMES

Website-www.dvcorai.ac.in ACTIVATED PROGRAMME LIST IN STUDY CENTRE 27188 DAYANAND VEDIC COLLEGE ORAI – JALAUN

	Fee	SNO	Programme	Fee
Master of Arts (Rural Development)	Rs. 6,800/- year	6.	Master of Arts (Education)	Rs. 9,300/- year
Master of Arts (Public Administration)	Rs. 7,500/- Year	7.	Master of Arts (Political Science)	Rs. 7,500/- year
Master of Arts (Hindi)	Rs. 7,500/- year	8.	Master of Arts (Sociology)	Rs. 7,500/- year
Master of Art (English)	Rs. 7,500/- year	9.	Master of Arts (Economics)	Rs.8,800/- year
Master of Arts (History)	Rs. 7,500/- year	10.	Master of Social Work	Rs. 18,000/- year
		11.	Master of Arts (Psychology)	Rs. 9,600/- year
	Programme Master of Arts (Rural Development)  Master of Arts (Public Administration)  Master of Arts (Hindi)  Master of Art (English)	Programme Fee  Master of Arts (Rural Development) Rs. 6,800/- year  Master of Arts (Public Rs. 7,500/- Year  Master of Arts (Hindi) Rs. 7,500/- year  Master of Art (English) Rs. 7,500/- year	Programme Fee S.NO.  Master of Arts (Rural Development) Rs. 6,800/- year 6.  Master of Arts (Public Rs. 7,500/- Year 7.  Administration) Rs. 7,500/- year 8.  Master of Arts (Hindi) Rs. 7,500/- year 9.  Master of Arts (History) Rs. 7,500/- year 10.	Master of Arts (Rural Development)  Rs. 6,800/- year  6. Master of Arts (Education)  Master of Arts (Public Administration)  Rs. 7,500/- year  Master of Arts (Political Science)  Master of Arts (Hindi)  Rs. 7,500/- year  8. Master of Arts (Sociology)  Master of Arts (Economics)  Master of Arts (History)  Rs. 7,500/- year  10. Master of Social Work

BACHELOR'S DEGREE PROGRAMMES & BACHELOR (HONOURS) DEGREE PROGRAMMES :-

S.NO.	Programme	Fee	S.NO.	Programme	Fee
1.	Bachelor of Arts	Rs. 4,200/- year	7.	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Political Science	Rs. 4,700/- year
2.	Bachelor of Commerce	Rs. 4,200/- year	8.	Bachelor of Arts(Honours) Public Administration	Rs. 4,700/- year
3.	Bachelor of Arts (Tourism Studies)	Rs. 4,700/- year	9.	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Sociology	Rs. 4,700/- year
4.	Bachelor of Social Work	Rs. 6,100/- year	10.	Bachelor of Arts English (Honours)	Rs. 4,700/- year
5.	Bachelor of Arts Economics (Honours)	Rs. 4,700/- year	11.	Bachelor of Arts Hindi (Honours)	Rs. 4,700/- year
6.	Bachelor of Arts (Honours) History	Rs. 4,700/- year			

POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA / DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES:-

S.NO	Programme	Fee	S.NO.	Programme	Fee
1.	Post Graduate Diploma in Disaster Management	Rs. 6,300/- year	5.	Diploma in Early Childhood Care and Education	Rs. 3,000/- year
2.	Post Graduate Diploma in Rural Development	Rs. 2,400/- year	6.	Diploma in Nutrition & Health Education	Rs. 3,000/- year
3.	Post Graduate Diploma in Translation	Rs. 4,000/- year	7.	Diploma in Tourism Studies	Rs. 4,500/- year
4.	Post Graduate Diploma in Higher Education	Rs. 3,000/- year	8.	Diploma in HIV and Family Education	Rs. 1,500/- year

CEDITIFICATE PROCRAMMES:

s.NO.	Programme	Fee	S.NO	Programme	Fee
	Certificate in Disaster Management	Rs. 2,600/-	9.	Certificate in Food and Nutrition	Rs. 1.900/-
	Certificate in Environmental Studies	Rs. 2,400/-	10.	Certificate in Nutrition and Child Care	Rs. 2,400/-
,	Certificate Programme in NGO Management	Rs. 1,800/-	11.	Certificate in Rural Development	Rs. 1,800/-
	Certificate in Teaching of English as a Second Language	Rs. 2,400/-	12.	Certificate in Water Harvesting & Management	Rs. 2,400/-
	Certificate in Functional	Rs. 4,000/-	13.	Certificate Programme in Teaching of Primary School	Rs. 1,800/-
	Certificate in HIV and Family	Rs. 1,000/-		Mathematics	
	Certificate in Tourism Studies	Rs. 2,400/-	14.	Certificate in Guidance	Rs. 2,000/-
	Certificate in Human Rights	Rs. 2,600/-	15.	Certificate Programme in Value Education	Rs. 1,800/-

## Contact No.

Address: IGNOU Study & Examination Centre, 27188 Dayanand Vedic College, Orai Jalaun Mobile No.-9889004466, 9369869132, 8935002001

- ★ Admission is free for some Bachelor's Degree, Diploma & Certificate Programme Candidates belonging to Scheduled Cast (SC) & Tribes (ST)
- ★ Fee may be vary according to the IGNOU'S Recent Norms